Provided further, for clarity, this Section II.C does not apply to Sublocade because any 

relevant Status Quo Period with respect to that Drug Product has ended. 

III. MONETARY PAYMENT  

Indivior will pay to the Plaintiff States a Monetary Payment in the amount of $102,500,000 

(One Hundred Two Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars) before the latter of (i) thirty (30) 

days after the Effective Date or (ii) ten (10) days after receiving complete wire instructions and 

any related verifications from the Plaintiff States. Such payment shall be made via electronic 

deposit to the State of Maine, who will distribute such funds to the Plaintiff States.

[...]

In no way does this or any other provision in this Agreement waive any applicable privilege or 

protection over any Blackbaud document or communication. 

VI. PAYMENT TO THE STATES 

73. Within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date, Blackbaud shall pay a total of Forty-

Nine Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($49,500,000) to the Attorneys General, to be 

divided among the Attorneys General at their discretion. The amount apportioned to the North 

Carolina Attorney General is to be paid by Blackbaud directly to the North Carolina Attorney 

General in an amount designated by the Attorneys General and communicated to Blackbaud.